## Communities Improvement Association (CIA)

## **Kids Journey Summer Program**

3180 Sandtown Road, Millbrook, AL 36054

## **Summer Camp Accident and Waiver and Release of Liability Form**

Summer Program.
I understand that the activities could include play and outdoor activities around and near the CIA-Kids Journey grounds,
play areas, walks around campus, game room, local parks and field trips. I also understand that outdoor activities may
occur in the hot sun, and I agree to see that my child is appropriately dressed for activities.

I hereby give my permission for my child \_\_\_\_\_\_ to participate in the Kids Journey

I understand that the risks associated with camp activities could result in injury to my child. I hereby assume these risks and, knowing them, hereby give my child permission to participate. I understand that the CIA-Kids Journey Summer Program is not liable for any injuries or other occurrences due to indoor and outdoor camp activities or related risks, and/or the actions of omissions of CIA-Kids Journey camp counselors, volunteers, directors, officers, or any other entities being released.